

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Private Service Line Replacement; City of Two Rivers
 Engineer's Project Number: TR 19 Bid Deadline: March 1, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Korff Plumbing		De Groot		Maritime Plumbing	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
BASE BID - LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT											
Private Water Service											
1.	1" Water Service - Open Cut (lengths 40 feet or less)	1,600	lin. ft.	\$ 100.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 190,400.00	\$ 113.90	\$ 182,240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 144,000.00
2.	1" Water Service - Open Cut (lengths greater than 40 feet)	150	lin. ft.	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 78.80	\$ 11,820.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00
3.	1" Water Service - Pulled (lengths 40 feet or less)	2,500	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 287,500.00	\$ 111.10	\$ 277,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 225,000.00
4.	1" Water Service - Pulled (lengths greater than 40 feet)	250	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
5.	Wall Core (1" Diameter Pipe)	160	each	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 48,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00
6.	Reconnect Water Service Inside Building	160	each	\$ 700.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 177,760.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 112,000.00
7.	Pre-Construction Meeting with Property Owner, Contractor, & City Staff	160	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,200.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 419,500.00		\$ 665,300.00		\$ 804,100.00		\$ 519,000.00
SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS											
S1.	Televising for Existing Sanitary Lateral Inspection	64	each	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 252.50	\$ 16,160.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,200.00
S2.	6" Sanitary Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 40 PVC)	250	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 60.18	\$ 15,045.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,000.00
S3.	4" Sanitary Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 40 PVC)	1,100	lin. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 59.11	\$ 65,021.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 48,400.00
S4.	Wall Core (6" Diameter Pipe or Less)	64	each	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 656.50	\$ 42,016.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,600.00
S5.	Televising for Sanitary Lateral Acceptance	64	each	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 252.50	\$ 16,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00
S6.	6" Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst (Schedule 17 PE)	140	lin. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 21.21	\$ 2,969.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00
S7.	4" Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst (Schedule 17 PE)	200	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.61	\$ 2,122.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00
S8.	Remove and Replace Unsuitable Backfill	50	cu. yds.	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 1,262.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
S9.	Sidewalk Restoration (Private)	400	sq. ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,900.00
S10.	Driveway Restoration (Private)	2,000	sq. ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 15,000.00
S11.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral Inside Building (Above Basement Floor)	26	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$ 84,032.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,200.00
S12.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral Inside Building (Below Basement Floor)	38	each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 3,737.00	\$ 142,006.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
S13.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	2,000	sq. ft.	\$ 7.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 14,500.00
S14.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	1,000	sq. ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Private Service Line Replacement; City of Two Rivers
 Engineer's Project Number: TR 19 Bid Deadline: March 1, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Korff Plumbing		De Groot		Maritime Plumbing	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
	TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS				\$ 210,350.00		\$ 234,100.00		\$ 429,011.90		\$ 240,950.00